Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office princy Docket No. 151716			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>				
A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Hiromichi KAMF [2] Susumu NISHIO [3] Ziqiu XUE [4] Toshifumi MATS B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:	SUOKA	TOKY 5-20, I MINA JAPA	al name(s) & address(es) attached?			
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: [1] & [2]: I [3]: January 5, 2012 and [4]:			□Yes ⊠ No			
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/	386,532 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.	(s)			
C. Title of Application: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR SEQUESTERING A SUBSTANCE						
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: James A. Oliff			ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 .0-4850 36-6400	Credit any overy deposit account	payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Benjamin S. Prebyl, Registration No.	175		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the anuary 23, 2012			

PATENT

REEL: 027572 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	KAMEYAMA, Hiromichi	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	NISHIO, Susumu					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(n)				
		(4)	MATSUOKA, Toshifumi					
			In consideration of the sum of each of the undersigned, each under	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and velerigned agrees to assign, and hereby doe	valuable consideration			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOKYO GAS CO., LTD.	•				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 5-20, Kaigan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 1058527 Japan					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11)						
	•		ich the undersigned has (have) exe n date herewith or	cuted an application for patent in the Unit	ed States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)						
	Application	on	1.7					
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	U.S. application Serial	13/386,532				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 23, 2012					
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agro identifici	lication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agroation a grant of a valid Unture of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here	ees to exectlivision the in obtaining ees to exectional Converses to perfitted States and g from saist herein a inding on eby grants	cute all papers necessary in connectereof, or any patent or reissue appliance evidence and going forward without all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial information all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. In the design and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not execute this acts of the firm of OLIF & BERRIDGE, Plant is successors, assign the firm of OLIF & BERRIDGE, Plant is successors, assigned.	perform any act which may be necessary in Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confin U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue he, as Assignee of the entire interest, and confident and will not execute, any agreements in	nd to cooperate with n connection with m by reissue or ee any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further			
iccorda		ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) oppo	osite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	(2011.12.27		Inventor Signature	上五五五五	(SEAL)			
Date	2011. (2:27			西尾 晋.	(SEAL)			
Date	2012. [,]		Inventor Signature	Zigin Xue	(SEAL)			
Date	20(2,-1,	6	Inventor Signature	松图原文	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date		,	Inventor Signature	······································	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
If neithe	This assignment should proper, then it should be signed be	eferably be before at le	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public east two witnesses who also sign he	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if one:	outside the U.S.A.			
Date			Witness					
Date	·			·				

PATENT REEL: 027572 FRAME: 0261